

GAHC010079662023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./165/2023

BARNALI TALUKDAR
D/O BIBEKANANDA TALUKDAR, HOUSE NO. 37, NABARUN PATH, JATIYA,
GUWAHATI-781006, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

DEEP JYOTI KALITA
S/O LATE CHANDI CHARAN KALITA, FLAT NO. 1B, ABODE ENCLAVE,
GITNAGAR, P.O.-BAMUNIMAIDAM, PIN-781021, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K BHATTACHARJEE, MS. A BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 11.11.2024

Heard Mr. K. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the petitioner. None appears for the sole respondent.

As per office Note dated 07.11.2024, it is seen that affidavit on dasti service upon the sole respondent has been received and placed on record.

In view of the above, the service is complete upon the sole respondent.

List the matter on 26.11.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant