

GAHC010079662023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./165/2023

BARNALI TALUKDAR
D/O BIBEKANANDA TALUKDAR, HOUSE NO. 37, NABARUN PATH, JATIYA,
GUWAHATI-781006, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

DEEP JYOTI KALITA
S/O LATE CHANDI CHARAN KALITA, FLAT NO. 1B, ABODE ENCLAVE,
GITNAGAR, P.O.-BAMUNIMAIDAM, PIN-781021, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K BHATTACHARJEE, MS. A BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 06.02.2025

Heard Mr. K. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office note dated 07.11.2024, indicates that notice was handed over to the security of Abode Enclave, where the respondent is residing, as per instruction of the respondent and an affidavit to that effect has also been filed on

09.05.2024.

However, in the given facts and circumstances on the record, it cannot be said that notice was served upon the sole respondent in accordance with law.

Accordingly, it is provided that Mr. Bhattacharjee shall take fresh steps upon the respondent by way of registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within two working days from today.

List the matter on 25.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant