

GAHC010079662023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./165/2023

BARNALI TALUKDAR
D/O BIBEKANANDA TALUKDAR, HOUSE NO. 37, NABARUN PATH, JATIYA,
GUWAHATI-781006, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

DEEP JYOTI KALITA
S/O LATE CHANDI CHARAN KALITA, FLAT NO. 1B, ABODE ENCLAVE,
GITNAGAR, P.O.-BAMUNIMAIDAM, PIN-781021, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K BHATTACHARJEE, MS. A BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P K MAZUMDAR,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

25.02.2025

1. Heard Ms. A. Barman, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. P.K. Mazumdar, the learned counsel for the respondent, who submits that he has been engaged by the respondent by today only and prays for 2(two) weeks time for seeking necessary instructions.

- 2.** The prayer is allowed.
- 3.** Let this matter be listed after 2(two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant